

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

S.C(E) 1001 of 2024
Reg No.1001 of 2024

(Arising out of Contai P.S Case No.555/2024, dt. 23.08.2024, u/s 135 (i) (a) of the E. Act).

Order No. 4/ Date. 04.09.2025

Today fixed for appearance of the accused person and supply copy
The accused person namely **Ratan Singha** on C/B is present. Copies has served to the
accused person.

Ld. Advocate for the W.BS.ED.C.L and Ld. Defence Lawyer are also present.

It appears to me that there is element for amicable settlement and this is a fit case for
disposal through Lak Adalat.

As such, let the record be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk,
noting in the relevant register(s), for placing the matter before the National Lok Adalat to be held on
13.09.2025.

Both the parties are directed to be present before the Bench of National Lok Adalat
on 13.09.2025., sharp at 10.00 a.m.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Zonal Manager & Compounding Authority,
Midnapore Zone for information and taking necessary action. **He is also directed to come ready
after taking necessary information from concerned CCC (Mukundapur)**

To 07.03.2026 for awaiting order and consideraation of charge. .

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

